				HEET
	To the Director or the U.S. Pa	10355600		thed documents or the new address(es) below
-ETTE	. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)			d address of receiving party(ies)
	₩M, Sung Jung		Name [.]	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
APR 03 21			Internal A	
ن در ا	Mg Hu			
W TO ADEMARK	attached?	Yes 🔳 No	Street	LG Twin Towers
	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execut	tion Date(s):	Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	Seoul
	Joint Research Agreement	-	State:	
	Government Interest Agreeme	ent	Country:	Korea, Republic of
	Other		Zip:	
	Execution Date(s): Marc	ch 28, 2009	Additional	I name(s) & Yes No
	This document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/382,004, filed March 5, 2009	-	pplication. B. Patent	No.(s):
	Ad	Iditional numbers attach	ned?	es 🔳 No
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I	whom correspondenc be mailed:	e 6. Total nu patents	mber of applications and involved:1
	Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALD	RIDGE LLP		e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 998	8.648.00	En En	closed
	Street Address:		AL	ithorized to be charged to deposit accour
	1900 K STREET, N.W.			one required (government interest not affecting title
			8. Deposi	t account number:
	City: Sta	· · · · ·		50-0911
	WASHINGTON DC	20006	·	
	is a true copy of the original docu	ment.	formation is ti	rue and correct and any attached copy April 3, 2009
	Michael I. Angert, Registration No Name of Person Signing, F	J.: 40,022		ature Date

	504) Al	46362683	12 23년 29년
01 : N1.621			€guarský st

DC:50614276.1

PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0319

Docket No.: 9988.648.00

Assignment of Application

WTEREAS, I (WE)	KIM, Sung Jung		
		kan	; respectively,
have invested certain new	and useful improvements in:	1 .	
MOTORA	ND WASHING MACHINE L	SING THE SAM	3
for which an application for	r Letters Patent was executed	on	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Application No.	, Filed	March 5, 2009), and

- 2		
	9 A TRILLE	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
12	AA1TOUCAPS'	
1	and the second	
- 1	Channel - A fear and faire	at to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
. i [‡]	FIRST CHINEROUS ALCINET	AS IN AS ANOMENTAL TRAVING A PLANE OF DESIMON AL.
1	50 17	Yeongdeungpo-ge, Scoul, 150-721, Republic of Korbs.
	20, I COURSO-GODG	I Congucanedo-24, Xcong 190-721, Keduchik of Kords

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Lotters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (35.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSBONEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissnes, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its turniturial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and bahalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all leavent papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment my further identification, including the application number and filing date, which

Page 1 of 2

ł

Docket No.: 9988.649.00.

may be accessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

Date: March 28, 2009

Im G

(Signature of Inventor) KIM, Stong Jung

McKenna Long & Akhridge LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20085

Page 2 of 2

1

PATENT REEL: 022509 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 04/03/2009